
16th Annual South Dearborn Cross Country Invite
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 19, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Division I

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 35 1 2 7 9 16 27 32 17:30.0 0:55.0
2 Jennings County 66 4 8 11 17 26 28 54 17:52.1 1:21.3
3 Greensburg 93 5 10 20 23 35 43 45 18:08.6 1:24.6
4 Rushville Consolidate 100 6 12 22 24 36 37 49 18:12.1 1:22.1
5 Ryle 102 3 19 21 29 30 46 48 18:10.0 1:38.5
6 South Dearborn 105 13 15 18 25 34 38 44 18:13.6 0:55.9
7 Madison Consolidated 177 14 31 40 42 50 51 55 19:19.2 2:59.2
8 Franklin County 212 33 39 41 47 52 53 20:07.8 3:46.7

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Caleb Moster, 11 17:01.4
2 Connor Bell, 12 17:05.0
7 Brice Keeton, 9 17:38.4
9 Clay Yeaton, 12 17:48.5
16 Quinten Gowdy, 10 17:56.3
27 Grant Meyers, 10 18:37.2
32 Alex Batta, 12 18:48.4

Total Time = 1:27:29.6     Total Places = 35

2. Jennings County
4 Ricky Hendricks, 12 17:13.0
8 Franklin Sanders, 10 17:42.8
11 Alex Hendricks, 9 17:52.1
17 Wayne Komsi, 11 17:58.1
26 Ryan Gasper, 10 18:34.2
28 Isaiah Ertel, 10 18:39.9
54 Chase McNicholas, 12 23:07.4

Total Time = 1:29:20.2     Total Places = 66

3. Greensburg
5 Reid McClintic, 11 17:28.8
10 Michael Back, 12 17:50.4
20 Louis Moore, 11 18:06.9
23 Kevin Johnson, 11 18:23.4
35 Eric Million, 9 18:53.3
43 Ben Newhart, 12 19:45.9
45 Kyran Luken, 10 19:51.4

Total Time = 1:30:42.8     Total Places = 93

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Rushville Consolidate
6 Luke Schombert, 11 17:32.1
12 Jacob Kirchoff, 10 17:53.4
22 Brett Leisure, 11 18:16.9
24 Josh Hodge, 11 18:23.6
36 Lance Beard, 9 18:54.1
37 Will Thoman, 11 18:59.6
49 Jon Ripberger, 11 20:38.5

Total Time = 1:31:00.1     Total Places = 100

5. Ryle
3 Oscar Ramirez, 12 17:05.8
19 Ben Bloom, 10 18:03.3
21 Joey Truitt, 10 18:15.7
29 Ryan Roth, 10 18:40.6
30 Chad Beckwith, 11 18:44.2
46 Edward Uyeda, 10 19:51.9
48 Harrison Bludworth, 11

20:28.6
Total Time = 1:30:49.6     Total Places = 102

6. South Dearborn
13 Chris Weissmann, 11 17:55.4
15 Dain Beemer, 12 17:56.0
18 Adam Rector, 12 18:00.1
25 Brett Hoog, 11 18:24.9
34 Sean Groves, 12 18:51.3
38 Matthew Bruner, 11 19:01.6
44 Samuel Rector, 10 19:50.9

Total Time = 1:31:07.7     Total Places = 105



7. Madison Consolidated
14 Will Monroe, 11 17:55.8
31 Isaiah Nay, 10 18:46.7
40 Kirkland Royalty, 12 19:23.1
42 Gunner Jones, 11 19:35.2
50 Jacob Kyle, 10 20:55.0
51 Jacob Holley, 11 21:21.1
55 Camden Spears, 9 24:09.8

Total Time = 1:36:35.8     Total Places = 177

8. Franklin County
33 Evan Apsley, 10 18:49.0
39 Cody Moore, 10 19:14.9
41 Kaleeb Allen, 10 19:34.7
47 Aiden O'Connor, 12 20:24.3
52 Drew Selm, 11 22:35.7
53 Colin Klusman, 11 23:03.7

Total Time = 1:40:38.6     Total Places = 212

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Caleb Moster, 11 17:01.4 Batesville
2 2 Connor Bell, 12 17:05.0 Batesville
3 3 Oscar Ramirez, 12 17:05.8 Ryle
4 4 Ricky Hendricks, 12 17:13.0 Jennings County
5 5 Reid McClintic, 11 17:28.8 Greensburg
6 6 Luke Schombert, 11 17:32.1 Rushville Consolidate
7 7 Brice Keeton, 9 17:38.4 Batesville
8 8 Franklin Sanders, 10 17:42.8 Jennings County
9 9 Clay Yeaton, 12 17:48.5 Batesville
10 10 Michael Back, 12 17:50.4 Greensburg
11 11 Alex Hendricks, 9 17:52.1 Jennings County
12 12 Jacob Kirchoff, 10 17:53.4 Rushville Consolidate
13 13 Chris Weissmann, 11 17:55.4 South Dearborn
14 14 Will Monroe, 11 17:55.8 Madison Consolidated
15 15 Dain Beemer, 12 17:56.0 South Dearborn
16 16 Quinten Gowdy, 10 17:56.3 Batesville
17 17 Wayne Komsi, 11 17:58.1 Jennings County
18 18 Adam Rector, 12 18:00.1 South Dearborn
19 19 Ben Bloom, 10 18:03.3 Ryle
20 20 Louis Moore, 11 18:06.9 Greensburg
21 21 Joey Truitt, 10 18:15.7 Ryle
22 22 Brett Leisure, 11 18:16.9 Rushville Consolidate
23 23 Kevin Johnson, 11 18:23.4 Greensburg
24 24 Josh Hodge, 11 18:23.6 Rushville Consolidate
25 25 Brett Hoog, 11 18:24.9 South Dearborn
26 26 Ryan Gasper, 10 18:34.2 Jennings County
27 27 Grant Meyers, 10 18:37.2 Batesville
28 28 Isaiah Ertel, 10 18:39.9 Jennings County
29 29 Ryan Roth, 10 18:40.6 Ryle
30 30 Chad Beckwith, 11 18:44.2 Ryle
31 31 Isaiah Nay, 10 18:46.7 Madison Consolidated
32 32 Alex Batta, 12 18:48.4 Batesville
33 33 Evan Apsley, 10 18:49.0 Franklin County
34 34 Sean Groves, 12 18:51.3 South Dearborn
35 35 Eric Million, 9 18:53.3 Greensburg
36 36 Lance Beard, 9 18:54.1 Rushville Consolidate
37 37 Will Thoman, 11 18:59.6 Rushville Consolidate
38 38 Matthew Bruner, 11 19:01.6 South Dearborn
39 39 Cody Moore, 10 19:14.9 Franklin County
40 40 Kirkland Royalty, 12 19:23.1 Madison Consolidated



41 41 Kaleeb Allen, 10 19:34.7 Franklin County
42 42 Gunner Jones, 11 19:35.2 Madison Consolidated
43 43 Ben Newhart, 12 19:45.9 Greensburg
44 44 Samuel Rector, 10 19:50.9 South Dearborn
45 45 Kyran Luken, 10 19:51.4 Greensburg
46 46 Edward Uyeda, 10 19:51.9 Ryle
47 47 Aiden O'Connor, 12 20:24.3 Franklin County
48 48 Harrison Bludworth, 11

20:28.6 Ryle
49 49 Jon Ripberger, 11 20:38.5 Rushville Consolidate
50 50 Jacob Kyle, 10 20:55.0 Madison Consolidated
51 51 Jacob Holley, 11 21:21.1 Madison Consolidated
52 52 Drew Selm, 11 22:35.7 Franklin County
53 53 Colin Klusman, 11 23:03.7 Franklin County
54 54 Chase McNicholas, 12 23:07.4 Jennings County
55 55 Camden Spears, 9 24:09.8 Madison Consolidated

55 finishers among Open Men
55 male finishers
0 female finishers
55 total finishers


